# 506671833 05/19/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6718648

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MD OMAR FARUQUE	04/15/2021
JUAN OSPINA	04/13/2021
ALVI NEWAZ	04/14/2021
EMMANUEL COLLINS	04/13/2021
GRIFFIN FRANCIS	04/15/2021
NIKHIL GUPTA	04/14/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.
Street Address:	2000 LEVY AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 351
City:	TALLAHASSEE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32310

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17324733

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

506671833

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048538000

Email: MichelleMarsh@eversheds-sutherland.us
Correspondent Name: EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19585-0444
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MALVERN U. GRIFFIN
SIGNATURE:	/MALVERN U. GRIFFIN/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2021

# Total Attachments: 7 source=19585-0444 - Joint Assignment-partial#page1.tif source=19585-0444 - Joint Assignment-partial#page2.tif source=19585-0444 - Joint Assignment-partial#page3.tif source=19585-0444 - Joint Assignment-partial#page4.tif source=19585-0444 - Joint Assignment-partial#page5.tif source=19585-0444 - Joint Assignment-partial#page6.tif source=19585-0444 - Joint Assignment-partial#page7.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Richard H. Meeker, having a mailing address at P.O. Box 12155, Tallahassee, Florida 32317; MD Omar Faruque, having a mailing address of 202 Eykis Court, Tallahassee, Florida 32317; Juan Ospina, having a mailing address of 115 Chapel Drive, Apt. 204, Tallahassee, Florida 32304; Alvi Newaz, having a mailing address of 505 W. Tharp Street, Apt. 2111B, Tallahassee, Florida 32303; Emmanuel Collins, having a mailing address of 315 Skate Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312; Griffin Francis, having a mailing address of 124 Nevada Street, Newton, Massachusetts 02460 and Nikhil Gupta, having a mailing address at 10099 Ocala Road, Tallahassee, Florida 32304, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a patent application entitled "Optimal Control Technology for Distributed Energy Resources," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 30, 2018, under U.S. Patent Application No. 16/049,785; and

WHEREAS, The Florida State University Research Foundation, Inc., a non-profit corporation having a principal place of business at 2000 Levy Avenue, Suite 351, Tallahassee, Florida, 32310, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Richard H. Meeker, MD Omar Faruque, Juan Ospina, Alvi Newaz, Emmanuel Collins, Griffin Francis and Nikhil Gupta, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto The Florida State University Research Foundation, Inc., the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to The Florida State University Research Foundation, Inc., as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of The Florida State University Research Foundation, Inc. and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to **The Florida State University Research Foundation, Inc.**, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and

FSU 17-047 (Docket No. 19585-0295)

similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **The Florida State University Research Foundation**, **Inc.**, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid The Florida State University Research Foundation, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

	Date:
Richard H. Meeker	
MD Omar Faruque  MD Omar Faruque  MD Omar Faruque	Date: 4/15/2021   8:47 AM EDT
WID Omar Faruque	
	Date:
Juan Ospina	
	Date:
Alvi Newaz	
	Date:
<b>Emmanuel Collins</b>	
	Date:
Griffin Francis	
	Date:
Nikhil Gupta	Date:

ASSIGNMENT	
Page 4 of 8	

FSU 17-047 (Docket No. 19585-0295)

	at the same	سيارا	Carrie Ca	
and the same	erraneismin.	****	NANA Marine P	
	B			
	<u> </u>			
Tunk	A Chen	nina		

Date: 04 13 252

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

COUNTY OF Santa Fe

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Now Marcon this 13 day of April , 2021, personally appeared **Juan Ospina**, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as her/his free act and deed.

OFFICIAL SEAL
TIFFANY BACA
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
My Commission Expires CH Z 3 Z 023

My Commission Expires 0円 23 2023

(Notary Public)

FSU 17-047 (Docket No. 19585-0295)

similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **The Florida State University Research Foundation**, **Inc.**, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid The Florida State University Research Foundation, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

	Date:
Richard H. Meeker	
MD Omar Faruque	Date:
The Order	Date:
Juan Ospina	
Alvi Newaz  8E08D000355847F  Alvi Newaz	Date: 4/14/2021   6:45 PM EDT
Alvi Newaz	
	Date:
<b>Emmanuel Collins</b>	
	Date:
Griffin Francis	
	Date:
Nikhil Gunta	

ASSI	GNMI	ENT
Page	6068	

FSU 17-047 (Docket No. 19585-0295)

Date: 4/13/2021

**Emmanuel Collins** 

STATE OF Kentucky )
COUNTY OF Jefferson)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Kentucky on this 13 day of and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as her/his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Laura Degele (Notary Public)

LAURA DEGELE Notary Public, Kentucky State At Large My Commission Expires February 1, 2025 Notary ID# KYNP22871

My Commission Expires Feb. 1, 2025

FSU 17-047 (Docket No. 19585-0295)

similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **The Florida State University Research Foundation**, **Inc.**, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid The Florida State University Research Foundation, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

	Date:
Richard H. Meeker	
MD Omar Faruque	Date:
Juan Ospina	Date:
Alvi Newaz	Date:
Emmanuel Collins	Date:
Griffin Francis	Date: 4/15/2021   9:58 AM EDT
Nikhil Gunta	Date:

FSU 17-047 (Docket No. 19585-0295)

similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **The Florida State University Research Foundation**, **Inc.**, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid The Florida State University Research Foundation, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

	Date:
Richard H. Meeker	
MD Omar Faruque	Date:
Juan Ospina	Date:
Juan Ospina	
Alvi Newaz	Date:
Emmanuel Collins	Date:
Emmanuel Comms	
Griffin Francis	Date:
Docusigned by:  Mchil Gupta  Nikhil Gupta	Date: 4/14/2021   8:34 PM EDT
Nikhil Gunta	

PATENT REEL: 056290 FRAME: 0598

RECORDED: 05/19/2021